

Proper Officer, Sue Reid t: 07881 989148

e: Clerk@bishopmonkton-pc.gov.uk

## Bishop Monkton Staffing Committee Meeting Agenda

## To all Staffing Committee Councillors:

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of Bishop Monkton Parish Council Staffing Committee to be held Thursday 14th 2024. This will take place in the Village Hall Lounge, Bishop Monkton, commencing at 19.00 hours.

2024/SC006	Introduction from the Chairman.
2024/SC007	To receive any apologies.
2024/SC008	To consider the apologies and decide whether to approve reasons for absence.
2024/SC009	<ul><li>Declaration of Interests</li><li>a) To receive any declarations of interest.</li><li>b) To receive, consider and decide upon any applications for dispensation.</li></ul>
2024/SC010	To approve the minutes of the Bishop Monkton Parish Council Staffing Committee Meeting held 24 July 2024. (Circulated under separate cover)
2024/SC011	<ul> <li>Reset and Way Forward.</li> <li>a) To consider and agree processes to ensure 2024/25 AGAR and regular council business is done to time and quality.</li> <li>b) To consider working hours, flexibility and accountability.</li> <li>c) To consider the process and date of Performance Review.</li> </ul>
2024/SC012	To consider excluding the public and press under the Public Bodies (Admissions to meetings) Act 1960
2024/SC013	Complaint from Member of the public
2024/SC014	The next meeting of Bishop Monkton Parish Council Staffing Committee will be held at a time to be confirmed depending on requirement.